                                                       STRANGLING DEVICES
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
For details about these products, contact CAOM INC in Paşcani, Vatra street no 56, Iasi county, 705200, Romania
tel. 004023-761947, 765869, fax 0040232-761722, email: caomsa@caom.ro                                                                      www.caom.ro
1
STRANGLING DEVICES
GENERALITIES
 The strangling devices are primary flow elements designed to produce a differential

    a. Type
a. Type
Diaphragm Type Code
Diaphragm with ring-type chamber
Diaphragm with angular coupling
Diaphragm with coupling to flange
Diaphragm with port to D and D/ 2
Quadrant nozzle ( not standardized in Romania )
Diaphragm with angular port in flat flange
Segment Diaphragm
                                                       STRANGLING DEVICES
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
For details about these products, contact CAOM INC in Paşcani, Vatra street no 56, Iasi county, 705200, Romania
tel. 004023-761947, 765869, fax 0040232-761722, email: caomsa@caom.ro                                                                      www.caom.ro
2
b. Nominal Diameter
Dn 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 175 200
Cod 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Dn 250 300 350 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200
Cod 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
c. Nominal Pressure
PN  6 10 16 25 40 64 100 160 250 320
Cod  0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
d. Connection type at the impulse pipe
Connection Type Code
Round sealing port with connection hose welded at the end of the impulse pipe 0
Flange and counter-flange pipe DN- 10; PN- 25 according to STAS 8015-84
PN-40; 100; 160; 250 accord. to STAS 6066; 8031; 8032; 8033-84; PN-320 accord to DIN2629
1
Thread cap Br ¼ “ 2
Thread cap Br ½ ” 3
Port with connection hose , 10 x 3 (mmxmm) external diameter and wall thickness 4
Port with connection hose , 12 x 3 (mmxmm) external diameter and wall thickness 5
Port with connection hose , 14 x 3,5 (mmxmm) external diameter and wall thickness 6
Port with connection hose , 18 x 4 (mmxmm) external diameter and wall thickness 7
Flange and counter-flange pipe DN- 15; PN- 25 according to STAS 8015-84
PN-40; 100; 160; 250 accord. to STAS 6066; 8031; 8032; 8033-84; PN-320 accord to DIN2629
8
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig. 4
Fig. 5 Fig. 6 Fig. 7
                                                       STRANGLING DEVICES
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
For details about these products, contact CAOM INC in Paşcani, Vatra street no 56, Iasi county, 705200, Romania
tel. 004023-761947, 765869, fax 0040232-761722, email: caomsa@caom.ro                                                                      www.caom.ro
3
e. Flange material
Material Code Material Code
16 Mo 3 Steel 0 W 1.4541 Stainless Steel 5
OL 37 Steel for general use 1 W 1.4571 Stainless Steel 6
OL 44 Steel for general use 2 10 Cr Mo 10 Steel 7
OLC 25 Carbon steel 3
W 1.4306 Stainless Steel 4
Material specified by the
customer
8
f. Disc material
Material Code
W 1.4306 Stainless Steel 0
W 1.4541 Stainless Steel 1
W 1.4571 Stainless Steel 2
Material specified by the customer 3
g. Options
1. Strangling device without spare disk, measured by CAOM Pascani
2. Strangling device with spare disk, measured by CAOM Pascani
3. Strangling device without spare disk, adjusted according to beneficiary ‘s request
4. Strangling device with spare disk, adjusted according to beneficiary ‘s request